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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 670

ANSWERED ON 25TH JULY, 2024


CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD ON NH-75

670.  SHRI VISHNU DATT SHARMA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken cognizance of the need to build a road, on NH-75, from Harsa turn to Saliya stretch in the Panna Tiger Reserve area, so as to provide basic transportation facilities to local inhabitants, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Government has stipulated any timelines for approval and construction of this road, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)     No, Sir. The road from Harsa turn to Saliya is not part of any

National Highway. This Ministry is primarily responsible for development, maintenance and management of National

Highways.

(b)     Does not arise.


*****

